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Pennsylvania 2022 General Election
Ballot Counting status

This site shows unofficial reports from the counties. It will be updated once at the close of business on election night and at least once each day 
following the 2022 General Election.
Number of Pennsylvania counties: 67

Number of election districts (precincts):

Number of registered voters: 

Number of mail ballots returned and entered into the Statewide Uniform Registry of Electors (SURE) as of November 8, 2022 (this number will change as 
ballots received through the deadline are entered by counties):

Mail Ballots Remaining and Mail Ballots Counted

61,699 (4.91%)

1,195,428 (95.09%)

Mail Ballots Remaining

Mail Ballots Counted

8,864,831

Precincts Remaining to Report and Precincts Reported

59 (0.65%)

9087 (99.35%)

Precincts Remaining to R…

Precincts Reported

9146

1,257,127
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Total Absentee and Mail-In Ballots Returned and Percent Remaining to be Counted (1 of 3)

Shown in the table below are absentee and mail-in ballot counts for the November 8, 2022, General Election. The table shows the 
number of absentee and mail-in ballots recorded as returned in SURE (this number will change as ballots are received through the 
deadline and are entered by counties). County boards of elections are working on counting and reconciling the ballots, and in most 
cases will not finish counting mail-in and absentee ballots on election night. Ballots received through 8pm on Election Day will be 
entered and reported after the earlier ballots have been recorded. Ballots returned are being pre-canvassed and canvassed until a final 
determination is made. The count will be reflected on this report only after the county makes the adjustments in SURE. This may lead to 
fluctuations in the percentage remaining to be counted. Hence, this dashboard should be considered as an approximation.

Reporting Overview

Percentage of Mail Ballots to be Counted by County Name
County
 

Ballots Returned Calc % Remain Count

ADAMS
ALLEGHENY
ARMSTRONG
BEAVER
BEDFORD
BERKS
BLAIR
BRADFORD
BUCKS
BUTLER
CAMBRIA
CAMERON
CARBON
CENTRE
CHESTER
CLARION
CLEARFIELD
CLINTON

10,246
162,358

3,814
15,194
2,904

30,168
9,135
3,612

88,430
18,255
9,978

419
4,889

15,800
69,599
2,177
4,677
2,300

1.16%
1.22%
5.01%
2.63%
1.10%
5.19%
3.21%
2.93%
2.20%
1.48%
1.37%
0.00%
1.96%
1.91%

25.13%
2.02%
3.27%
1.22%

Mail Ballots Percent Counted

0.00% 100.00%
95.09%

(remaining totals continued on the next page) NextBack
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County
 

Ballots Returned % Remaining to be Counted

COLUMBIA
CRAWFORD
CUMBERLAND
DAUPHIN
DELAWARE
ELK
ERIE
FAYETTE
FOREST
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GREENE
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA
JEFFERSON
JUNIATA
LACKAWANNA
LANCASTER
LAWRENCE
LEBANON
LEHIGH
LUZERNE
LYCOMING
McKEAN
MERCER
MIFFLIN
MONROE
MONTGOMERY
MONTOUR

4,142
5,998

27,063
25,961
59,614
2,160

26,377
9,231

451
10,825

626
2,423
2,515
6,196
2,380
1,263

20,946
43,083
6,923

10,822

12.89%
3.33%
1.74%
1.02%
3.36%
1.85%
1.84%
3.22%
8.65%
2.47%
1.12%
2.19%
2.27%
3.45%
2.90%
0.87%
1.01%
5.95%
1.20%
1.67%

36,378
28,830
6,453
2,055
8,241
2,705

16,296
117,982

1,738

2.66%
0.01%
1.60%
3.75%
6.98%
1.96%
5.87%
2.00%
0.63%

Total Absentee and Mail-In Ballots Returned and % Remaining to be Counted (2 of 3)

Reporting Overview

(remaining totals continued on the next page)Back Next
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County
 

Ballots Returned % Remaining to be Counted

NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
PERRY
PHILADELPHIA
PIKE
POTTER
SCHUYLKILL
SNYDER
SOMERSET
SULLIVAN
SUSQUEHANNA
TIOGA
UNION
VENANGO
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WESTMORELAND
WYOMING
YORK

37,527
4,901
2,913

129,800
7,373

910
8,982
2,307
4,347

519
3,008
2,386
3,067
3,752
2,832

19,512
4,805

35,012
2,082

37,460

3.78%
1.96%
2.47%

12.32%
2.20%
2.75%
2.38%
0.95%
2.76%
1.73%
1.16%
0.71%
2.87%
3.68%
1.41%
3.88%
1.83%
1.88%
2.07%
9.11%

Total Absentee and Mail-In Ballots Returned and % Remaining to be Counted (3 of 3)

Reporting Overview

1,257,127 4.91%Statewide
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Mail-in and Absentee Ballots Returned, broken down by Party

865,671 (68.86%)

(21.22%)

124,694 (9.92%)

266,762

Democratic

Republican

Other

Back Next

Mail-In and Absentee Ballots Returned by Party
County
 

Total Democratic Republican Other

ADAMS 10,246 5,640 3,481 1,125
ALLEGHENY 162,358 124,509 23,838 14,011
ARMSTRONG 3,814 2,329 1,243 242
BEAVER 15,194 10,925 3,134 1,135
BEDFORD 2,904 1,384 1,333 187
BERKS 30,168 20,427 6,871 2,870
BLAIR 9,135 4,746 3,610 779
BRADFORD 3,612 1,867 1,433 312
BUCKS 88,430 57,795 20,156 10,479
BUTLER 18,255 10,585 5,842 1,828
CAMBRIA 9,978 6,715 2,654 609
CAMERON 419 186 193 40
CARBON 4,889 3,142 1,317 430
CENTRE 15,800 10,470 3,409 1,921
CHESTER 69,599 44,706 14,648 10,245
CLARION 2,177 1,199 814 164
CLEARFIELD 4,677 2,769 1,613 295
CLINTON 2,300 1,407 716 177
COLUMBIA 4,142 2,601 1,176 365
CRAWFORD 5,998 3,564 1,970 464
CUMBERLAND 27,063 15,937 7,843 3,283
DAUPHIN 25,961 17,485 5,740 2,736
DELAWARE 59,614 40,831 12,212 6,571
ELK 2,160 1,360 675 125
ERIE 26,377 19,430 5,121 1,826
FAYETTE 9,231 6,861 1,862 508
FOREST 451 234 185 32

(remaining totals continued on the next page)
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Mail-In and Absentee Ballots Returned by Party
County
 

Total Democratic Republican Other

FRANKLIN 10,825 5,693 3,993 1,139
FULTON 626 264 318 44
GREENE 2,423 1,697 626 100
HUNTINGDON 2,515 1,369 977 169
INDIANA 6,196 3,805 1,926 465
JEFFERSON 2,380 1,211 981 188
JUNIATA 1,263 611 531 121
LACKAWANNA 20,946 16,540 3,116 1,290
LANCASTER 43,083 25,055 12,772 5,256
LAWRENCE 6,923 4,622 1,856 445
LEBANON 10,822 6,031 3,626 1,165
LEHIGH 36,378 24,722 7,662 3,994
LUZERNE 28,830 20,478 6,534 1,818
LYCOMING 6,453 3,644 2,259 550
McKEAN 2,055 1,091 791 173
MERCER 8,241 5,248 2,357 636
MIFFLIN 2,705 1,326 1,165 214
MONROE 16,296 11,030 3,144 2,122
MONTGOMERY 117,982 83,806 20,938 13,238
MONTOUR 1,738 991 554 193
NORTHAMPTON 37,527 25,298 7,658 4,571
NORTHUMBERLAND 4,901 2,855 1,573 473
PERRY 2,913 1,520 1,142 251
PHILADELPHIA 129,800 112,903 6,406 10,491
PIKE 7,373 4,159 2,065 1,149
POTTER 910 421 410 79

(remaining totals continued on the next page)
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Mail-In and Absentee Ballots Returned by Party
County
 

Total Democratic Republican Other

SCHUYLKILL 8,982 5,179 3,016 787
SNYDER 2,307 1,184 921 202
SOMERSET 4,347 2,321 1,743 283
SULLIVAN 519 276 204 39
SUSQUEHANNA 3,008 1,559 1,207 242
TIOGA 2,386 1,106 1,044 236
UNION 3,067 1,791 956 320
VENANGO 3,752 2,101 1,344 307
WARREN 2,832 1,576 976 280
WASHINGTON 19,512 13,509 4,430 1,573
WAYNE 4,805 2,562 1,713 530
WESTMORELAND 35,012 23,410 8,918 2,684
WYOMING 2,082 1,178 755 149
YORK 37,460 22,425 11,066 3,969

1,257,127 865,671Statewide 266,762 124,694
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Precincts (Election Districts) Reporting (1 of 3)

Election Day Only -- does NOT include absentee, mail-in, or provisional ballots.

On Election Day, eligible voters cast their ballots in-person at the polling place for their "election 
district," commonly known as a precinct. The numbers below indicate the number of election 
districts participating in the election and the number of election districts where in-person votes are 
currently reporting contest totals. Contest totals will continue to change as additional election 
districts report their results.

Back Next

County
 

Precincts Precincts Reported Percent Precincts Reported

ADAMS
ALLEGHENY
ARMSTRONG
BEAVER
BEDFORD
BERKS
BLAIR
BRADFORD
BUCKS
BUTLER
CAMBRIA
CAMERON
CARBON
CENTRE
CHESTER
CLARION
CLEARFIELD

50
1323

62
129
40

202
93
61

304
89

125
10
51
87

230
40
70

50
1292

62
129
40

202
93
61

304
89

125
10
51
87

230
40
70

100.00%
97.66%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

Percent Reporting by County

Percent Precincts (Election Districts) Reporting

0.00% 100.00%99.35%
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Precincts (Election Districts) Reporting (2 of 3)
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County
 

Precincts Precincts Reported Percent Precincts Reported

CLINTON
COLUMBIA
CRAWFORD
CUMBERLAND
DAUPHIN
DELAWARE
ELK
ERIE
FAYETTE
FOREST
FRANKLIN
FULTON
GREENE
HUNTINGDON
INDIANA
JEFFERSON
JUNIATA
LACKAWANNA
LANCASTER
LAWRENCE
LEBANON
LEHIGH
LUZERNE
LYCOMING
McKEAN
MERCER
MIFFLIN

34
42
68

118
159
429
29

149
77
9

73
13
42
58
69
37
18

163
241
75

34
42
68

118
159
429
29

149
77
9

73
13
42
58
69
37
18

163
241
75

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

60
158
186
81
42
90
26

60
158
186
81
42
90
26

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
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Precincts (Election Districts) Reporting (3 of 3)

Back

County
 

Precincts Precincts Reported Percent Precincts Reported

MONTGOMERY
MONTOUR
NORTHAMPTON
NORTHUMBERLAND
PERRY
PHILADELPHIA
PIKE
POTTER
SCHUYLKILL
SNYDER
SOMERSET
SULLIVAN
SUSQUEHANNA
TIOGA
UNION
VENANGO
WARREN
WASHINGTON
WAYNE
WESTMORELAND
WYOMING
YORK

426
15

154
74
31

1703
18
32

125
25
68
15
41
41
27
44
33

180
35

307

426
15

154
74
31

1675
18
32

125
25
68
15
41
41
27
44
33

180
35

307

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
98.36%

100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%
100.00%

28
161

28
161

100.00%
100.00%

9146 9087 99.35%Statewide


